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RELIGIOUS PUBLICATIONS.

A COMPLETE LIST OF RELIGIOUS NEWSPAPERS PUBLISHED IN THE UNITED
STATES AND DOMINIONOF CANADA,OMITTING ALL WHICH DO NOT INSERT
ADVERTISEMENTS.

ALABAMA.ALABAMA. arcCirc
Avo£i?e a...C.™.a?..:^:}Meth -Birmingham J6.000A1

v
ao£i?ea...C.™.a?..:^:}Meth -Birmingham J6.000

Alabama Presbyterian \Prp(.h ? +9 rf,n
(monthly) JPresb... ..42,500Alabama Presbyterian 1 -p.oah
(monthly) / resb ..42,500

Baptist Bapt ... «• ... 750Baptist Bapt ... «• ... 750
Christian Educator (mo.).lnterdenom.

"
...*1,050Christian Educator (mo.).lnterdenom.

"
...*1,050

Southern Chimes (mo.) ...Cath
"

Southern Chimes (mo.) ...Cath..
C°<ffrtng'^^^ "ClantonC°(ffrrtng'tly0)°a!....^0)°a!....^.P.e.r}ConS "Clanton

Alabama Baptist Bapt......Montgomery 14,000Alabama Baptist Bapt......Montgomery 14,000
U?lmo!f!!L*.?"!.!!}Unlv-Notasulga JB5OU?s-mo!f 1!t.....5. e1t1..d.}Unlv-Notasulga JB5O
Baptist Leader (Cold) Bapt ...Selma 1,500Baptist Leader (Cold) Bapt ...Selma 1,500
C

(s.mo.)
H!!!i.^l!^.}A.M.E.Troy

ARKANSAS.

116!^..(?.°!lV.}A.M.E.Troy..

ARKANSAS.
Batesville District Sun Sleth...CushmanBatesville District Sun Sleth...Cushman...
Sabbath Outpost(mo.).. 7thd.Bapt.Fouke J443Sabbath Outpost(mo.).. 7thd.Bapt.Fouke J443
Beporter (Cold) (s-m0.)...8apt ...HelenaBeporter (Cold) (s-m0.)...8apt ...Helena
Arkansas Baptist Bapt.....LittleRock J7,000Arkansas Baptist Bapt....XittleRock }7,000

Arkansas Methodist Meth...
"

*11,000Arkansas Methodist Meth...
"

*11,000
Baptist Vanguard (Col'd)..Bapt

"
Jl,oooBaptist Vanguard (Col'd)..Bapt

"
Jl,ooo

Christian Work (mo.) Disci ...Bussellville ..Christian Work (mo.) Disci ...Bussellville

CALIFORNIA.CALIFORNIA.

A
(
IPort°) ..d.°5....^^!C.°.S}Catll Hazards 1,000

0.0.^!...^:{ctnl:}Oakland U.OOO

A
(
mort°)..d.°S....^a^!C.0.S}Catll Haywards 1,000

M™ffL^^l**{Chnl:}Oakland U.OOO
Sabbath School Worker /7th d. 1 „ -

4nn
(monthly) \Advt./ &>4OUSabbath School Worker /7th d. 1 „ -

4nn
(monthly) \Advt./ &>4OU

Signs of the Times {Advt'} "
110,000Signs of the Times {Ad-rt'}

"
110,000°

voci™5!.^!B"™.^:}Mett-San Francisco.,43,soo
°

voci™5!.^!B"™.^:}Mett-San Francisco.,43,soo

CONNECTICUT.CONNECTICUT.
ClreCirc

Christian Secretary Bapt Hartford 3,000Christian Secretary Bapt Hartford 3,000
Connecticut Catholic Cath ... "

6,000Connecticut Catholic Cath ... "
6,000

KeligiousHerald Cong...
"

2,000KeligiousHerald Cong...
"

2,000
Seminary Eecord(bi-mo.).Theolog.

"
*815Seminary Becord(bi-mo.).Theolog.

"
*815

Biblia (mo.) Scien...Meriden f1,200Biblia (mo.) Scien...Meriden f1,200

Catholic Standard Cath New Haven.,Catholic Standard Cath New Haven

DELAWARE.DELAWARE.
Peninsula Methodist Meth ...Wilmington J3,753Peninsula Methodist Meth ...Wilmington J3,753
Wilmington Conference! Mfh ? t<)nnn

Herald J •alel;n
—

Xifiw

DISTRICT OF COIiUMBIA.

Wilmington Conference \ Mo
,
h

Herald /MeCll
-

..42,000

DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA.
Church News Cath Washington 4,100Church News Cath "Washington 4,100

National Baptist MagaO t> f „
zinc (Cold) (quar.) J-Bapt...

FLORIDA.

National Baptist MagaO t> f
zinc (Cold) (quar.) /-^apt ¦¦

FLORIDA.
Southern Chautauqua r Unde- \ !?,„«„

Journal (mo.) \nom.. / ustisSouthern Chautauqua r Unde- \ !?,„«„

Journal (mo.) \nom.. / ustis

Kc°a\ie!.^!!°.A.d.l°:Kc°a\ie!.^!!°.A.d.I°:}Meth
---

:Leesbur g t3,000Kc°a\ie a..^!!°.A.d.l°:}Meth
---

:Leesbur g t3,000

Florida Baptist Herald Bapt ...Liveoak...Florida Baptist Herald Bapt ...Liveoak
Florida Baptist Witneaa...Bapt ...Ocala 3,000

GEORGIA.

Florida Baptist Witneas...Bapt ...Ocala 3,000

GEORGIA.
Baptist Watchman Bapt Abbeville jI.OOOBaptist Watchman Bapt Abbeville jI.OOO
Baptist Banner (Cold) Bapt AtlantaBaptist Banner (Cold) Bapt Atlanta ?

Christian Index Bapt
"

9,000Christian Index Bapt
"

9,000
Church in Georgia (mo.)JEpisc...

"
ji,300Church in Georgia (mo.)_Episc...

"
J1.300

Presbyterian Presb...
"

1,000Presbyterian Presb...
"

1,000
Southern Christian Chn

"
1,550Southern Christian Chn

"
1,550

Southern Unitarian (mo.)..Unit
"

J1.250Southern Unitarian (mo.)..Unit
"

J1.250
Voice of Missions (m0.).--A.M.E.

"Voice of Missions (m0.)...A.M.E.

Carrier Dove (mo.) Spirit...
"

...2,500Carrier Dove (mo.) Spirit...
"

...2,500
Harmony (mo.) Chn.Sci.

"
Harmony (mo.) Chn.Sci.
Hebrew (Eng-Ger.) Jewish.

" ... 2,400Hebrew (Eng-Ger.) Jewish.
" ... 2,400

Jewish Progress Jewish.
" ... 750Jewish Progress Jewish.
"

;... 750
Jewish Times &Observer.. Jewish " ... 5,400Jewish Times &Observer.. Jewish " ... 5,400
Monitor Cath

" _..

Occident Presb... "
...J3.100Occident Presb... "
...J3.100

Pacific Cong... " ... 2,500Pacific Cong... " ... 2,500
PacificChurchman(B-mo).Episc...

" ... 3,500PacificChurchman(B-mo).Episc...
" ... 3,500

Pacific Coast Endeavorer..Chn.Endv " ..42,500Pacific Coast Endeavorer..Chn.Endv "
...J2.500

Pacific Methodist Ad-1Meth
_ .. _

3>mPacific Methodist Ad-1Meth
_ .. _ _

3000

Pacific Unitarian (mo.) Unit... "
...t1,300Pacific Unitarian (mo.) Unit... "
..41,300

Vestra Sandebudet") ?-„,.,, „
ti«nn

(Swed.) (mo.) j-Meth... ...U.600Vestra Sandebudet") ?„,.,, „
ti«nn

(Swed.) (mo.) j-Meth... ..41,600

COLORADO.COLORADO.
Colorado Catholic Cath.....DenverColorado Catholic Cath.....Denver..,

Boqky Mountain Sun-1-p, „ ,
Knnday School Times /Evan

-
1.500Boqky Mountain Sun-"l w „ ,

Knnday School Times /Evan
-

1.500

Western Nuncio (mo.) Eplsc...
" „Western Nuncio (mo.) Eplsc.

Georgia Baptist (Cold) Bapt Augusta 4,080Georgia Baptist (Cold) Bapt Augusta 4,080
Gospel Messenger(mo.).Prim.Bapt..Butler J5.000Gospel Messenger(mo.).Prlm.Bapt..Butler J5.000
CC°

d°ftTmSo!!...^ t^:{M)
e
nt|-..}cayea yeSPring J5OOC°d°sgtTmSo!!...^ t^:{M)
e
nth-..}cav ce sPring J5OO

Baptist Leader Bapt dimming I,oo°Baptist Leader Bapt Cumming I,oo°

°W«S^.™^}BB'» "«*« 75
°

ILLINOIS.

oSffia.^.!*r}^ »«*« 750

ILLINOIS.
drcCirc

Advance Cong ...Chicago {21,281Advance Cong ...Chicago {21,281

Baptist Union Bapt
" 23,435Baptist Union Bapt
" 23,435

Biblical World (mo.) Evan..
"

..: 12,300Biblical World (mo.) Evan..
"

..: J2,300
Bladet (Swed.)

"
U2'800Bladet (Swed.)

"
U2'800

Catholic Home Journal lootv. 0
(monthly) J-l^atn

Catholic Pilot Cath " 3,500

Catholic Home Journal lootv. c>
(monthly) j-Ultn

Catholic Pilot Cath " 3,500

Christ Science (mo.) Chn.Sci.
" 13,000Christ Science (mo.) Chn.Sci.
" 13,000

Christelige Talsmandl -^ th
„ +6000

(Norw-Dan.) j-meiu... +

Christian Oracle Chn " 10.000
Congregational News(mo)Cong ... " sioooCongregational News(mo)Cong ... "

Siooo

CiBCtJLATiON:
*Sworn, tPublishers' reports. Unmarked— estimated.

c^£f*l°^.c™*}cc*ih "
-t4.800 w^^—.^:}Meth

-
:
- - *'m


